creating a ‘corpus’ in order to give a reasonable amount to the dependents of 
the deceased members. 

Every member shall pay a sum of Rs.250.00 (Rupees Two hundred & fifty only) 
per month as ‘Contribution to the Fund’. In the case of ‘ death in harness ’ of a 
member a sum of Rs.11,50,000.00 (Rupees Eleven lakhs fifty thousand only) 
shall be paid to the nominee/s of the member from the corpus of the 
Fund. 

CBOA DEATH RELIEF SCHEME Under this scheme, an amount of Rs.50,000.00 is being paid to the spouse or in 
their absence to 1st  Son / Daughter  of the member  who died  in harness. 

CBOA HOSPITALISATION SCHEME In case of major  operation  or hospitalization  for a long  duration,  an amount 
not exceeding Rs.2,50,000.00 (Two lakh & fifty thousand only) shall be 
reimbursed under this scheme to a member  on account  of hospitalisation  of 
self, spouse and children which is disallowed by Medical Expenses of the Bank. 

CBOA HONOURING RETIRED 
MEMBERS 

A suitable memento worth 
• Rs.10,000.00 shall be given to  all the officers, who is  our member for